**************************************				4069
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT IN COINE	PAGE OF PAG
2. AMENDMENTANDDIFICATION NO. M003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 11/9/2008	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ 03-08-063M003	. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If apollocable)
ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tr	san Item (5)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Monique B. Williams Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555			rulatory Commission .s .2	<u> </u>
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	ATION NO.
PROJECT PERFORMANCE CORPORATION			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
	• ,			
1760 OLD MEADOW RD STE 400			19A MODIFICATION OF COM GS35F0068J NRC-D	
MC LEAN VA 221024331			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
ODE 622496230	FACILITY CODE	,	X 02-05-2008	
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	D AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS	
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in and date specified.				
(2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	at Ameliantia		•	
	ot Applicable PLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CON	TRACTS/ORDERS.	<u> </u>
	·	RDER NO. AS DESCRIE		
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify I	BUTHORITY) THE CHANGES SET FOR	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COI	YTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	
5. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		E CHANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
1.	52.217-7 Option for Mutural Agreement	or Increased Quantity-	-Separately Priced	
. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	s required to sign this docu	ment and return 02	copies to the issuing office.	
4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U				
The purpose of this modification number revised Tabor rates in Section A.4 Pric				
SA extended the period of performance				
· .	1			
ee page 2 for specific changes made to	this delivery order	er.		
		•		
Truept as previded berein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ood in Nom 84 or 194, on herotofore	shangod, remains unchanged and in full	lorce and effect	÷ '
64. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
Laura WEEKS, CONTRA	OLLER	Monique B. Willi Contracting Offi		
ISB. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. LUSTED STATES OF AMERIC	B. Will	IGC. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	120208	(Signature	of Contracting Officer)	- 11/20/2006
NSN 7540-01-152-8070			STAND	ARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-R3) Presorbed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) (32.24

JAN 0 8 2009



Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

On page 3, Section A.4 Price/Cost Schedule, delete the Price/Cost Schedule in its entirety and replace with the schedule below. This schedule incorporates revised labor rates per Project Performance Corporations proposal to the NRC dated January 16, 2008 for Tasks 2, 3, and 4.

		TASK 1					
	Base Period:	From Date of	Award t	hru 9 mo	nths		
Key Personnel	Labor Category	GSA Code	Labo	r Rate	Estimated Hours	Est	imated Price
	Sr. S/W Process Improvement SME	P024	\$			\$	22,529.00
	Technical Architect	P008	\$.\$	15,598.00
Dan Epperson	Portal Deployment Manager	P031	\$			\$	88,240.00
	Sr. Portal Engineer	P033	\$			5	115,304.00
	IT Specialist	P028	\$				10,883.00
Nicholas Buggs	Engineer	P10	\$			\$	21,687.48
,	Database Developer	P015	\$			\$	23,445.00
	IT Specialist	P028	\$			\$	10,883.00
	Database Developer	P015	\$			\$	11,253.60
	Jr. IT Specialist	P029	\$			\$	41,650.00
	Database Mgmt Specialist	P018	\$			\$	36,316.50
TOTAL LABOR FOR TASK 1						\$	397,789.58
TRAVEL COSTS - Task 1						\$	878.52
TOTAL PRICE FOR TASK 1 \$ 398,6						398,668.10	

		OPTIONAL T	TASK 2	l		
·	From Date 8	Exercised thru	2 Months	·		
Key Personnel	Labor Category	GSA Code	Labor Rate	Estimated Hours	Esti	mated Price
	Sr. S/W Process Improvement SME	P024	\$		\$	2,345.30
	Technical Architect	P008	\$		\$	8,119.00
Dan Epperson	Portal Deployment Manager	P031	\$		\$	3,674.40
	Sr. Portal Engineer	P033	\$		\$	3,429.40
Nicholas Buggs	Engineer -	P10	\$		\$	5,644.18
	IT Specialist	P028	\$		\$.	5,664.50
; "	Database Developer	P015	\$		\$	4,881.00
	IT Specialist	P028	\$		\$	-
* *	Database Developer	P015	\$		\$	2,440.50
	Jr. IT Specialist	P029	\$		5	· · ·
·	Database Mgmt Specialist	P018	.\$		\$	6,530.30
SUBTOTAL LABOR FOR TASK 2 \$						42,728.58
TRAINING CLASSI	ES:		Estimated Units	Est. Unit Price	Estin	nated Price
Two-Day Course				\$	\$	17,519.63
One-Day Course				\$	\$	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL FOR TRAINING COURSES \$ 37,5						37,519.63
TOTAL PRICE FOR OPTIONAL TASK 2 \$						80,248.21

		OPTIONAL	TASK 3			
	From D	ate Exercis	ed thru 5 Months			
Key Personnel	Labor Category	GSA Code	Labor Rate	Estimated Hours	E	stimated Price
	Sr. S/W Process Improvement S	P024	\$		\$	2,345.30
	Technical Architect	P008	\$		\$	
Dan Epperson	Portal Deployment Manager	P031	\$		\$	18,372.00
	Sr. Portal Engineer	P033	\$		\$	23,319.92
Vicholas Buggs	Engineer	P10	\$		\$	8,531.90
i '	IT Specialist	P028	\$		\$	5,664.50
	Database Developer 1./	P015	\$,	\$	7,321.50
	IT Specialist	P028	\$		\$	÷. •
	Database Developer	P015	\$		\$	2,440.50
	Jr. IT Specialist	P029	\$		\$	19,749.70
	Database Mgmt Specialist	P018	\$		\$	3,437.00
	\$	91,182.32				
TRAVEL COSTS - TASK 3						82 3.60
TOTAL PRICE FOR OPTIONAL TASK 3						92,005.92

		OPTIONAL	TASK 4			
	From D	ate Exercis	ed thru 9 Months			
Key Personnel	Labor Category	GSA Code	Labor Rate	Estimated Hours	E	stimated Price
	Sr. S/W Process Improvement S	P024	\$		\$	2,345.30
	Technical Architect	P008	\$	•	\$	-
Dan Epperson	Portal Deployment Manager	P031	\$		\$	22.046.40
	Sr. Portal Engineer	P033	`\$		\$	34,294.00
Nicholas Buggs	Engineer	P10	\$	•	\$	5,119.14
	IT Specialist	P028	\$		\$	3,398.70
	Database Developer	P015	\$		\$	3,904.80
,	IT Specialist	P028	.\$		\$	
	Database Developer	P015	\$		\$	2,440.50
	Jr. IT Specialist	P029	\$,	\$.	14,932.70
	Database Mgmt Specialist	P018	\$		\$	2.062.20
TOTAL LABOR FOR TASK 4						90,543.74
TRAVEL COSTS - Task 4						779.84
	TOTAL PRICE FO	R OPTION	AL TASK 4		\$	91,323.58

	0.00 500 05
TOTAL PRICE FOR BASE PERIOD AND OPTION PERIOD	\$ 660.562.85
TOTAL THOLICK BACK LINED AND OF HOME ENDE	V 000,000,00

2. On page 29, Section A.9 Duration of Contract Period (MAR 1987) the first sentence is revised to read as follows:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on February 5, 2008 and will expire on November 8, 2009."

3. A summary of obligations, from the date of award through the date of this modification is as follows:

Total FY2008 Obligations:

\$489,668.10

CUMULATIVE OBLIGATIONS:

\$489,668.10

There is no change to the total estimated price and the amount obligated under this modification number 03.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.